
From: Myklebust, Olav <olav.myklebust@mfa.no> 
Sent: Friday, 16 July 2021, 14:58 

To: Bjørnar Myrseth <Bjornar.Myrseth@fiskeridir.no> 

Cc: Seland, Helge <helge.seland@mfa.no>; Jervell, Kristian <kristian.jervell@mfa.no>; Nygård, 

Kristina Kvamme <Kristina.Kvamme.Nygard@mfa.no>; Norum, Margrethe 
<Margrethe.Norum@mfa.no>; Havn, Anne <Anne.Havn@mfa.no> 

Subject: FW: Notes on Vessel Reports 

 
Bjørnar, 

 

Thanks for the nice chat today. As agreed, I send attached the comments we have received from our 
advisers. 

 

As mentioned, I think it will be most effective if we first focus on the summary before we take the 

reports for each vessel. 
 

We are now trying to adjust the summary in line with the advisers' wishes as far as we can and will then 

send a new version to you until you return from holiday in early August. Kristina has to take care of 
that. 

 

Thank you again for the work so far and for prioritizing this when you return. I am on holiday almost 
until the end of August, but at least some of those who have been copied will be at work at all times 

and can be contacted with questions. I’m also checking email every now and then. 

 

Still good summer! 
 

Best regards 

 
Olav 

C-0259



From: Myklebust, Olav <olav.myklebust@mfa.no>  
Sent: fredag 16. juli 2021 14:58 
To: Bjørnar Myrseth <Bjornar.Myrseth@fiskeridir.no> 
Cc: Seland, Helge <helge.seland@mfa.no>; Jervell, Kristian <kristian.jervell@mfa.no>; Nygård, 
Kristina Kvamme <Kristina.Kvamme.Nygard@mfa.no>; Norum, Margrethe 
<Margrethe.Norum@mfa.no>; Havn, Anne <Anne.Havn@mfa.no> 
Subject: FW: Notes on Vessel Reports 
 
Bjørnar, 
 
Takk for hyggelig prat i dag. Jeg sender som avtalt vedlagt kommentarene vi har fått fra våre 
rådgivere. 
 
Som nevnt tror jeg det vil være mest effektivt om vi først fokuserer på sammendraget før vi tar 
rapportene for hvert fartøy.  
 
Vi forsøker nå å justere sammendraget i tråd med rådgivernes ønsker så langt vi klarer og vil deretter 
sende en ny versjon til dere til dere er tilbake fra ferie i begynnelsen av august. Kristina skal sørge for 
det. 
 
Igjen takk for arbeidet så langt og for at dere vil prioritere dette når dere er tilbake. Jeg er på ferie 
nesten ut august, men i hvert fall noen av dem som er kopiert vil være på jobb til enhver tid og kan 
kontaktes ved spørsmål. Jeg vil også sjekke epost i ny og ne. 
 
Fortsatt god sommer! 
 
Beste hilsen  
 
Olav 
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